Any citizen or national travelling on a passport issued by one of the above listed 
countries, who is found otherwise eligible for a B1/B2 visa, must post a bond for 
Five Thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00), Ten Thousand United States 
Dollars ($10,000.00) or Fifteen Thousand United States Dollars ($15,000.00). 
The amount is determined at the time of the visa interview.

The applicant must fill and submit Form I-352 to the Department of Homeland 
Security and is to post a bond only after a consular officer directs them to do so. 
Applicants will receive a direct link to pay through Pay.gov and must not use any

[...]

equivalent to Fifty-Five United States Dollars (US$55) for work permits for up to 
three (3) months, Four Hundred Polish Zloty (PLN 400) equivalent to One Hundred 
and Ten United States Dollars (US$110) for over three (3) months and Eight 
Hundred Polish Zloty (PLN800) equivalent to Two Hundred and Twenty One United 
States Dollars  (US$221) for delegations.

The exemption list has also been updated to include aid programmes, foreign 
language teachers, defence delegations, accredited journalists, artistic work, 
lectures, athletes (all subject to a 30-day annual limit), internships, researchers,